TOTAL SHORT-TERM ASSETS  862,657  847,074  1,076,314  1,031,966

 LONG-TERM ASSETS

 Long-term Receivables

 Marketable Securities  -   -   9,187  9,037

 Inventories  25,790  13,196  50,235  35,592

 Related Parties  1,925  2,013  11  10

 Deferred Income Tax and Social Contribution  -   6,968  48,867  56,785

 Trade Receivables  1,592  -   1,592  -

 Trade Receivables from Copersucar  1,361  1,228  1,546  1,398

 Taxes Recoverable  68,201  47,834  94,808  67,438

 Judicial Deposits  31,969  35,654  34,479  38,769

 Other Assets  120  250  321  395

 130,958  107,143  241,046  209,424

 Investments  537,764  567,145  10,589  11,488

 Biological Assets  596,309  544,167  863,368  797,400

 Property, plant and equipment  2,717,791  2,627,129  3,432,148  3,339,886

 Intangible Assets  192z,917  230,657  202,486  242,946

 TOTAL LONG-TERM ASSETS  4,175,739  4,076,241  4,749,637  4,601,144

 TOTAL ASSETS  5,038,396  4,923,315  5,825,951  5,633,110

2013/14  Annual and Sustainability Report 67

 SãO MaRtinhO S.a. COnSOlidatEd- liabilitiES CpC 19 pro-forma

 R$ thousand

 LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY Dec/13 Mar/13 Dec/13 Mar/13

 SHORT-TERM LIABILITIES

 Borrowings  439,644  240,405  592,294  363,529

 Derivative Financial Instruments  56,398  14,297  63,814  15,149

 Trade Payables  64,429  77,059  90,602  98,235

 Payables to Copersucar  2,040  2,040  2,234  2,263

 Salaries and Social Contributions  58,847  50,153  75,720  66,523

 Taxes Payable  11,040  10,225  13,749  12,485

 Income Tax and Social Contribution  611  314  891  484

 Related Parties  -   -   -   398

 Dividends Payable  32,063  17,326  32,483  17,326

 Advances from Customers  883  957  3,143  3,341

 Aquisition of Investment  10,725  71,808  10,725  71,808

 Other Liabilities  17,290  16,393  15,676  12,405

 TOTAL SHORT-TERM LIABILITIES   693,970  500,977  901,331  663,946

 LONG-TERM LIABILITIES

 Borrowings  1,151,177  1,176,045  1,616,928  1,618,397

 Payables to Copersucar  206,014  194,440  230,254  215,478

 Taxes Payable in Installments  46,318  48,436  53,452  55,758

 Deferred Income Tax and Social Contribution  807,880  828,868  854,330  867,891

 Provision for Contingencies  56,649  60,171  62,048  66,331

 Aquisition of Investment  -   9,849  -   9,849

 Advances for future capital increase  -   -   31,220  30,931

 Other Liabilities  436  3,912  436  3,912

 TOTAL LONG-TERM LIABILITIES  2,268,474  2,321,721  2,848,668 2,868,547

 SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

 Share Capital  737,200  614,150  737,200  614,150

 Adjustments to Book Value  1,116,709  1,265,869  1,116,709  1,265,869

 Revenues Reserves  230,277  232,556  230,277  232,556

 Treasury Shares  (11,839)  (13,811)  (11,839)  (13,811)

 Stock options granted  3,605  1,853  3,605  1,853

 TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY  2,075,952  2,100,617  2,075,952  2,100,617

 TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY  5,038,396  4,923,315  5,825,951  5,633,110

68

SãO MaRtinhO S.a. CpC 19 pro forma

 R$ thousand 12M14 12M13 12M14 12M13

 CaSh flOWS fROM OpERatinG aCtiVitiES

 net income in the period  135,001  72,950  135,001  72,950
 Adjustments

 Depreciation and amortization  126,217  151,902  173,715  209,505
 Harvested biological assets (depreciation)  179,872  177,359  274,066  243,617

 Variation in fair value of biological assets  (915)  (13,377)  5,379  (4,754)

 Amortization of intangible assets  -   -   1,942  -

 Residual cost of investments and property, plant and equipment disposals  16,444  23,696  399  3,615

 Result of investment and property, plant and equipment disposals  (2,321)  770  (2,690)  825

 Interest, monetary and foreign exchange variations, net  93,375  76,469  151,040  131,221

 Derivatives Financial Instruments  (174)  14,063  5,141  9,201